8903/AI & 8903/EP
Analogue Input Encoder Options
HA500891U001 Issue 3
Technical Manual
aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration

a supply input. The magnitude of this supply defines
the output voltage of these outputs.
Product Order Code
Not fitted order code:
8903-AI-00 High resolution analogue input option
8903-EP-00 Encoder option
Factory fitted order code: (Fitted to slot B)
High resolution analogue input option:  890xx-xxxxxxxx-xxx-xxxxR
Encoder option:  890xx-xxxxxxxx-xxx-xxxxE
Compatible Firmware
This option will work with the following version of 890 firmware:
Version 2.5 onwards Version 3.5 onwards
Not compatible with Version 20.X.
Used On
These options can be fitted to all 890SD and 890CD drives. The drives have the following
product codes:
890SD 890SD Standalone Drive
890CD 890CD Common Bus Drive
Refer to the 890 Engineering Reference Manual, Appendix E for Product Code details.
Figure 1  8903-AI Option
2
8903/AI High Resolution Analogue Input Option - 8903/EP Encoder Option
Specifications
Analogue Input (not available on 8903/EP)
Resolution 15 bits + sign
Input Voltage Range ±11V